

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA (NORTH) RAJASTHAN

(NIT NO. 12 /2024-25) ('G' Schedule) (Copy No. 01)

Name of work:- नगर निगम कोटा उत्तर की सभी अन्नपूर्णा रसोई में मरम्मत कार्य। (पुनः निविदा)

Estimated Cost :- 9.53 Lacs

Tender Cost:- Rs.1000

Processing Fees :- Rs. 500

Date & time of downloading of Bid

Date & time of online submission of Bid

Last date of submission of DD in office of Nagar Nigam Kota-

Date, time and opening of Technical Bid -

Date and Time Opening of Financial Bid

Issued

To:

C.R. No.

Date :-

Earnest Money: 4765/- (0.50%)

19060/- (2%) 12 Months

20-09-2024 to 26-09-2024

20-09-2024 to 26-09-2024

27-09-2024 upto 2:00PM

27-09-2024 upto 4:00PM

तकनिकी बिड परीक्षण के पश्चात्

S.No	Particulars	Total	unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level :1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	20.00	cum	4575.0	91500.00
2	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	20.00	cum	4860.0	97200.00
3	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 20 mm cement plaster of mix : including Providing /mixing of synthetic fibers compulsorily complying with IS 16481:2022 of 06 mm/12 mm length to be mixed @ 0.25% by weight of Cement i.e. 125 gms per 50 kg Cement up to 900 gms per cum of Concrete/ mortar:1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine/ coarse sand)	200.00	sqm	294.5	58900.00
4	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	200.00	sqm	117.5	23500.00
5	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto two stories in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	5.00	cum	6300.00	31500.00
6	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litres/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	100.00	sqm	87.50	8750.00
7	Providing and fixing Marble stone flooring table rubbed, 15-18 mm thick over 20mm (Av.) thick base of CM 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) or slab in wall, steps, pillars, counters, jambs, shelves, sills etc laid over 12mm (Av.) thick base of CM 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 marble dust) with pigment to match the shade of the marble slab including grinding, rubbing and polishing completeMakrana 'Adanga'.	10.00	sqm	1845.00	18450.00
8	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This included jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling &testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge. External work				
	20 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.	100.00	Mtr	243.00	24300.00
	25 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes.	100.00	Mtr	318.00	31800.00
9	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	2000.00	per litre	8.80	17600.00
10	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required 510x1040 mm bowl depth 250mm.	5.00	each	5330.00	26650.00
11	Providing and fixing Granite stone slab mirror polished and machine edge cut in walls, pillars, steps, Shelves, Sills Counters, Floors etc. laid on 12mm (Av.) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1white cement : 2 marble dust) with pigment to match the shade of the marble slab including grinding, rubbing and polishing complete Upto to 1500 Cm2 Tiles	30.00	sqm	3025.00	90750.00
12	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	10.00	cum	5400.00	54000.00

13	40 mm thick fine dressed stone flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:5 (1cement : 5 coarse sand) with joints finished flush. Red sand stone	70.00	sqm	783.00	54810.00
14	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer Using M.S. angels 40x40x6 mm for diagonal braces	20.00	sqm	4550.00	91000.00
15	Extra for providing edge moulding to 15-18mm thick marble/ Granite stone counters, Vanities etc. including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge.Granite Work	50.00	Mtr	310.00	15500.00
16	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level :1:1½:3 (1 Cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	3.00	cum	5910.00	17730.00
17	Supplying and fixing in walls machine cut and polished stone shelves, tands and in CM 1:3 with machine cut edges Sand or other approved stone 50mm thick.	100.00	sqm	613.00	61300.00
18	Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceramic tile size 300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS : 15622 colour such as white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1:4).	30.00	sqm	864.00	25920.00
19	Distempering with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (one or more coats) and of required shade on old work to give an even shade.	2500.00	sqm	44.80	112000.00
				Total	953160.00
				Say	9.53

Terms & Conditions:-

- निविदाओं में भाग लेने वाले संवेदकों/फर्मों द्वारा जमा की जाने वाली निविदा शुल्क, प्रोसेसिंग फीस, धरोहर राशि आयुक्त नगर निगम कोटा-उत्तर की वेबसाइट www.kotamc.org, पर जाकर ऑनलाईन जमा करवानी होगी। जिसकी रसीद ऑनलाईन तकनीकी बिड में संवेदक द्वारा अपलोड करनी होगी। इसके अभाव में संवेदक को असफल कर दिया जायेगा। असफल संवेदक की सिर्फ धरोहर राशि लौटाई जावेगी। निविदा शुल्क एवं प्रोसेसिंग फीस (Non-Refundable) वापस नहीं की जावेगी।
- कार्य के विलम्ब की स्थिति में गुणावगुण के आधार पर अनुबन्ध में निहित अधिकतम दर तक शास्ती लगायी जा सकेगी
- अनुबन्ध करने में असमर्थ रहने अथवा कार्य करने में असमर्थ रहने पर अनुबन्ध की शर्त सं0 2 व 3 के अन्तर्गत आपकी रिस्क एण्ड कास्ट पर नगर निगम को कार्य करने का/जमा योग्य अर्नेस्ट मनी की शास्ती लगाने की कार्यवाही करने का निगम को अधिकार सुरक्षित रहेगा बिड सिक्युरिटी घोषणा पत्र के अनुसार कार्यवाही कर सकेगा।
- कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य समाप्त कार्य स्थल के फोटोग्राफ प्रस्तुत करने होंगे एवं कार्य स्थल पर सूचना बोर्ड स्वयं के खर्च पर लगाना होगा।
- कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व संबंधित सहा.अभि./कनि.अभि. संबंधित वार्ड पार्षद/जन प्रतिनिधि को सूचित करेग एवं उनके सामने गुणवत्ता रिपोर्ट हेतु सेमल लिया जाना सुनिश्चित करेगें।
- न्यूनतम मजदूरी एक्ट एवं श्रम कानूनों की पालना किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।
- निर्माण कार्यों में नियोजित श्रमिकों का कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना के अन्तर्गत पंजीयन करना तथा PF & ESI करा कर संबंधित विभाग (EPFO) से अदेयता प्रमाण पत्र कार्य के अन्तिम बिल के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
- कार्य संपादन प्रतिभूति/सुरक्षा निधि की वापसी अनुबंध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार होगी।
- तृतीय पक्षकार टेस्ट रिपोर्ट प्रत्येक बिल के साथ सहायक अभियन्ता/अधिशायी अभियन्ता से प्रमाणित करा कर प्रस्तुत करनी होगी।
- संवेदक द्वारा निष्पादित किये जाने वाले अनुबंध में संवेदक यह तथ्य भी स्पष्ट रूप से उल्लेख करेगा की PF & ESI विभाग के किसी प्रकार के दायित्व सृजित होते हैं तो उसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी संवेदक की होगी।
- वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.10.2021 अनुसार आर. टी. पी. नियम 2013 Additional Performance Security के लिए नियम 75। जोडा गया है। Work Performance Gurantee के रूप में कार्य आदेश जारी करने से पूर्व ली जावेगी तथा इसे कार्य के संतोषजनक रूप से पूर्ण होने के पश्चात् निर्धारण दोष निवारण अवधि के उपरान्त कार्य की स्थिति संतोषजनक पाये जाने पर ही संवेदक को रिफंड की जावेगी।

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer

Nagar Nigam Kota North

—प्रारूप—
(लेटरहेड)

सहमति—पत्र

श्रीमान अधिशायी अभियन्ता,
नगर निगम कोटा उत्तर।

विषय : अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग : निविदा क्रमांक.....

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :-

- (1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर हैं।
- (2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- (3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- (4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- (5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये मैं स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक :